wine or beer per calendar year.26

(c) A restaurant operated by a hospitality operator27

with five hundred (500) or more guest rooms in the aggregate but28

less than one thousand (1,000) guest rooms in the aggregate shall29

not manufacture more than seventy-five thousand (75,000) gallons30

of light wine or beer per calendar year.31

(d) A restaurant operated by a hospitality operator32

with one thousand (1,000) or more guest rooms in the aggregate33

shall not manufacture more than ninety-nine thousand (99,000)34

gallons of light wine or beer per calendar year.35

(2) Light wine or beer produced at a brewpub shall not be36

sold at a price less than it cost to manufacture such light wine37

or beer, except that providing complimentary light wine or beer38